STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 798

The Police (Amendment) Regulations 2016

Amendments to the Police Regulations 2003

- **6.** In regulation 13(1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (1)—
 - (i) for "the services of a constable or DE superintendent" substitute "the services of a constable, DE inspector or DE superintendent";
 - (ii) for "well conducted constable or DE superintendent", substitute "well conducted constable, DE inspector or DE superintendent";
 - (b) in paragraph (2), for "constable or DE superintendent" substitute "constable, DE inspector or DE superintendent";
 - (c) in paragraph (3), for "constable's or DE superintendent's" substitute "constable's, DE inspector's or DE superintendent's";
 - (d) in paragraph (4), for "constable or DE superintendent" substitute "constable, DE inspector or DE superintendent".